


39'-0"
[11887]

10'-8"
[3251]

9'-0"
[2743]

44'-9"
[13640]

2'-3 5/8"
[702]

9'-11 5/8"
[3038]

34'-1 1/2"
[10401]

9'-11 5/8"
[3038]

3'-8"
[1118]

R6'-6"
[R1981]

41'-4"
[12598]

34'-0"
[10363]

20'-9"
[6325]

4'-10 1/2"
[1486]

4'-10 1/2"
[1486]

19'-6"
[5944]

7'-2"
[2185]

5'-11 7/8"
[1827]

R6'-0"
[R1829]

6"
[151]

R5'-9"
[R1753]

11'-6"
[3505]

R19'-6"
[R5944]

R20'-8"
[R6299]

9' 9"
FLOAT

9' 9"
FLOAT

SIZE TBC
FLOAT

3'-6"
[1067]

10'-10"
[3302]

15'-8"
[4775]

30'-0"
[9144]

10'-0"
[3048]

14'-4"
[4369]

11'-0"
[3353]

1'-6"
[457]

3'-6"
[1067]

14'-4"
[4369]

14'-4"
[4369]

2'-8 1/8"
[816]

30'-8"
[9347]

15'-8"
[4775]

20'-9"
[6325]

R15'-0 1/4"
[R4580]

R17'-0"
[R5182]

R15'-9 1/2"
[R4815]

1'-6"
[457]

R17'-0"
[R5182]

R15'-0"
[R4572]14'-4"

[4369]

40'-0"
[12192]

3'-0"
[914]

14'-4"
[4369]

2'-8 1/8"
[816]

30'-0"
[9144]

R15'-0"
[R4572]

R17'-0"
[R5182]

8'-4 3/8"
[2549]

9'-6"
[2896]

14'-1 7/8"
[4314]

1'-6"
[457]

1'-5 3/8"
[442]

B

B

C

C

E

E

A A

DF

DF

X

X

SCALE   1/4" TO 1'

ELEVATION    AA
SCALE   1/4" TO 1'

ELEVATION    B  B
SCALE   1/4" TO 1'

ELEVATION    CC

SCALE   1/4" TO 1'

ELEVATION     DD

SCALE   1/4" TO 1'

ELEVATION    EE

SCALE   1/4" TO 1'

ELEVATION    FF

SCALE   1/4" TO 1'

PLAN    XX

FOYER WALLS NOT SHOWN

 -          TVA         -         INT. R&D DEPARTMENT            -        P+E'S         -            PINEWOOD STAGE  8        -           1/4"=1'

FOYER ENTRANCE TBC
DEPENDING ON

ENGINEERING CORRIDOR

FOYER ENTRANCE TBC
DEPENDING ON

ENGINEERING CORRIDOR

LINE OF FOYER
IN SECTION

DETAIL 02
CEILING COFFERS

DETAIL 03
BACK WALL SHELVES

PIPE SYSTEM AS PER SET DEC

DETAIL 01
CURVED SHELVES

DETAIL 04
DESK

WALLS AS BOARD
FORM CONCRETE

CEILING AS
CAST CONCRETE

WALLS BEHIND CURVED
SHELVES AS METAL - SAME
FINISH AS SHELVES

WALLS AS BOARD
FORM CONCRETE

NOTES
- EXPOSED WALLS IN FOYER AND R&D AS FORM

CONCRETE
- WALLS BEHIND CURVED SHELVES AS METAL, AS

PART OF THE SHLEVES IN SAME FINISH
- COFFER CEILING AS CAST CONCRETE
- FLOOR AS LINO TBC
- PIPE SYSTEM AS PER SET DEC

INT. R & D
P+E's

1
4" = 1'
04.04.22 000

108
E.N. & R.L.

DETAILS TO FOLLOW

- 108_01 - CURVED SHELVES
- 108_02 - CEILING COFFERS
- 108_03 - BACK WALL SHELVES & FANS
- 108_04 - PILL DESK
- 108_05 - FOYER ALCOVE
- 108_06 - FOYER CEILING

STAGE 8

FOYER ENTRANCE TBC ENTRANCE PIPES POSITION TBC

ENTRANCE PIPES POSITION TBC

PIPE SYSTEM AS PER SET DEC

PIPE SYSTEM
AS PER SET DEC

DETAIL 05
FOYER ALCOVE

DETAIL 06
FOYER CEILING

DETAIL 06
FOYER CEILING

FOYER ENTRANCE SHAPE AND PROFILE TBC

DRESSING ON FLOATING SHELVES TO BE
FIXED AND SECURE FOR MOVEMENT

















7'-1"
[2159mm]

13'-10"
[4216mm]

O/A DOOR

5'-8"
[1730mm]

DOOR
OPENING

7'-1"
[2159mm]

MIRRORED THRU
CENTER LINE

C

C

D

A BAB

28'
[8534mm]

ELEVATION SECTION THRU A - A
SCALE: 1/4" TO 1'-0"

ELEVATION SECTION THRU B - B
SCALE: 1/4" TO 1'-0"

D

XX

ELEVATION SECTION THRU C - C
SCALE: 1/4" TO 1'-0"

ELEVATION SECTION THRU D - D
SCALE: 1/4" TO 1'-0"

PLAN THRU X - X
SCALE: 1/4" TO 1'-0"

REFLECTED VAULTED CEILING PLAN THRU Y - Y
SCALE: 1/4" TO 1'-0"

YY

23'-7"
[7188mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

23'-7"
[7188mm]

64'
[19507mm]

8'
[2438mm]

4'
[1219mm]

2'-9"
[838mm]
STEPS

36'
[10973mm]
BACKING

T.B.D

6'-6"
[1981mm]

3'-6"
[1067mm]

16'
[4877mm]

3'-6"
[1067mm]

3'-9"
[1143mm]

3'
[914mm]

4'
[1219mm]

ACCESS
STEPS

ACCESS
STEPS

8'
[2438mm]

1'-9"
[533mm]

6'-3"
[1905mm]

UP

UP

1'-6"
[457mm]4"

[102mm]
3'-2"

[965mm]
DOOR

1'-6"
[457mm]

18'
[5486mm]

1'-2"
[356mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

BAR

3'-5"
[1041mm]

1'-5"
[432mm]

3'-4"
[1016mm]

1'-5"
[432mm]

3'-5"
[1041mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

3'-4"
[1016mm]

3'-5"
[1041mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

6'-6"
[1981mm]

1'-2"
[357mm]

SHELVES

74'-6"
[22706mm]

O/A

41'
[12497mm]

O/A

6'-6"
[1981mm]

6'-6"
[1981mm]

9"
[229mm]

5'-8"
[1727mm]

13'-10"
[4216mm]

MIRRORED THRU
CENTER LINE

PILLAR
CENTER LINE

PILLAR
CENTER LINE

5'-8"
[1727mm]

25'-2"
[7671mm]

1'-5"
[432mm]

1'-5"
[432mm]

3'-5"
[1041mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

3'-4"
[1016mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

3'-4"
[1016mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

3'-5"
[1041mm]

9"
[229mm]

23'
[7010mm]
OPENING

23'
[7010mm]
OPENING

8'
[2438mm]

72'-9"
[22174mm]

36'
[10973mm]

10'-1"
[3073mm]

10'-1"
[3073mm]

20'-2"
[6147mm]

20'-6"
[6248mm]

20'-6"
[6248mm]

7'-5"
[2261mm]

DOOR
OPENING

4'
[1216mm]

11'-5"
[3477mm]

DOOR

1'-7 1/4"
[486mm]

13'
[3962mm]

O/A

3'
[914mm]

3'-4 1/2"
[1029mm]
COLUMN

5 1/2"
[140mm]

6'-2"
[1879mm]

VAULT
HEIGHT

6'-10"
[2083mm]
PILLAR 3'-6"

[1067mm]
BAR

6'-10"
[2083mm]
SHELVES

9'-1"
[2769mm]

13'
[3962mm]

2'-11"
[889mm]
STAGE

ROSTRUM ROSTRUM

STAGE FLOORSTAGE FLOOR

BAR DETAIL 02

1'
[305mm]

+2'-11"

4 3/4"
[121mm]

SKIRTING

2'-4"
[711mm]

PANELLING

3'-4 1/2"
[1031mm]

PANELLING

9'-1"
[2769mm]

1'
[305mm]

13'
[3962mm]

O/A

2'-11"
[889mm]
STAGE

6'-2"
[1880mm]

VAULT
HEIGHT

3'-6"
[1067mm]

BAR

6'-10"
[2083mm]
SHELVES

11'-5"
[3477mm]

DOOR

1'-7 1/4"
[486mm]

11'-10"
[3607mm]

11'-10"
[3607mm]

2'-6"
[762mm]

2'-6"
[762mm]

13'
[3962mm]

O/A

3'
[914mm]
DADO

3'-10"
[1168mm]

6'-2"
[1880mm]

VAULT
HEIGHT

3'-6"
[1067mm]

BAR

6'-10"
[2083mm]
PILLAR

2'-11"
[889mm]
STAGE

6'-6"
[1981mm]

DOOR

6'-10"
[2083mm]

DOOR

6'-2"
[1880mm]

VAULT
HEIGHT

13'
[3962mm]

O/A
11'-5"

[3478mm]
DOOR

3'-6"
[1067mm]

BAR

2'-4"
[711mm]

PANELLING

3'
[914mm]
DADO

3'-10"
[1168mm]

7'-11"
[2413mm]

14'
[4267mm]

28'
[8534mm]

PILLAR DETAIL 01
STAGE DETAIL 03

MAIN DOOR DETAIL 04 BAR DOOR DETAIL 05PANELLING DETAIL 06

STAGE FLOOR

STAGE FLOOR

23'
[7010mm]

MIRRORED THRU
CENTER LINE

MIRRORED THRU
CENTER LINE

PANELLING DETAIL 06PANELLING DETAIL 06
PANELLING DETAIL 06

BAR DETAIL 02PILLAR DETAIL 01

PILLAR DETAIL 01

PILLAR DETAIL 01

STAGE STEPS DETAIL 07 STAGE DETAIL 03

STAGE DETAIL 03

PILLAR DETAIL 01MAIN DOOR DETAIL 04 BAR DOOR DETAIL 05

STAGE DETAIL 03

STAGE STEPS DETAIL 07

BAR DETAIL 02

9'-1"
[2769mm]

VAULTED CEILING TO BE FINISHED AS VENITIAN PLASTER
SEE ART DIRECTOR FOR REFERENCES

7'-9"
[2362mm]

FLOAT WALL

7'-11 1/2"
[2426mm]

7'-11"
[2413mm]

7'-9"
[2362mm]

FLOAT WALLE E

STAGE FLOOR

ELEVATION SECTION THRU E - E
SCALE: 1/4" TO 1'-0"

6'-10"
[2083mm]

6'-2"
[1880mm]

6'-7"
[2007mm]

DOOR

1'-2"
[356mm]

1'-2"
[356mm]

3"
[76mm]

BAR DOOR DETAIL 05

13'
[3962mm]

O/A

SHELVES & DRESSING
AS PER SET DEC

DRAPES DRESSING
 AROUND STAGE

LIGHTS ON STAGE
AS PER SET DEC

SHELVES & DRESSING
AS PER SET DEC

CEILING TO BE LOAD BEARING
FOR SET DEC LIGHTING

CEILING TO BE LOAD BEARING
FOR SET DEC LIGHTING

CEILING TO BE LOAD BEARING
FOR SET DEC LIGHTING

9" WIDTH  WOOD PANEL FLOORING

SHELVES & DRESSING
AS PER SET DEC

VICTORIAN OLD FASHIONED GLASS
IN WINDOWS

LIGHTS ON STAGE
AS PER SET DEC

HERRING BONE PATTERN
FAUX WOOD PILLAR

1'-2"
[357mm]

SHELVES

VAULTED CEILING
MIRRORED THRU

CENTER LINE

POTENTIAL EXTERIOR
SET BUILD T.B.C

COBBLESTONE FLOOR
TO MATCH SET EXTERIOR

FLOAT FLOAT
6'-10"

[2083mm]

20'-2"
[6147mm]

PILLAR CENTERS

20'-2"
[6147mm]

PILLAR CENTERS

20'-2"
[6147mm]

PILLAR CENTERS

1'-9"
[533mm]

1'-9"
[533mm]

1'-6"
[457mm]

COLUMN CENTERS

POTENTIAL RIB DETAIL BETWEEN CEILING
AND WALLS T.B.C

POTENTIAL RIB DETAIL BETWEEN CEILING
AND WALLS T.B.C

3'
[914mm]

SECTION ARC THRU VAULT CEILING LENGTH
SCALE: 1/2" TO 1'-0"

SECTION ARC THRU VAULT CEILING WIDTH
SCALE: 1/2" TO 1'-0"

6'-2"
[1880mm]

6'-2"
[1879mm]

25'-2"
[7671mm]

16'-11 3/8"
[5165mm]

16'-10"
[5131mm]

8'-7 3/8"
[2625mm]

R4'-1 3/8"
[R1253mm]

R4'-1 3/8"
[R1253mm]

R4'-1 3/8"
[R1253mm]

R9'-7 3/4"
[R2941mm]

R4'-1 3/8"
[R1253mm]

20'-9 1/4"
[6330mm]

10'-8 1/4"
[3257mm]
CHORD

4'-3"
[1296mm]
CHORD

2'-8 3/4"
[830mm]
CHORD

15'-0 3/8"
[4580mm]

8'-4"
[2539mm]
CHORD

17'-2 3/4"
 [5251mm]

2'-9 3/8"
 [846mm]

4'-5 5/8"
 [1362mm]

21'-11 1/4"
 [6686mm]

R22'-7 1/8"
[R6888mm]

CENTER LINE

CENTER LINE

CEILING VAULT ARCH BREAKDOWN
(CEILING TO BE LOAD BEARING FOR HANGING LIGHTS)

M13

STAGE FLOOR

9" WIDTH - WOOD PANEL FLOORING

M52

M55

M43

MDF FLAT -
PART OF

CORNICE DETAIL

FILLER BLOCK
TO SUIT

VAULTED CEILING

ALL CODED MOLDINGS
TAKEN FROM

MANSFIELD MOLDINGS

PANEL DETAIL 06

4 3/4"
[121mm]

SKIRTING

3 1/4"
[83mm]
DADO

1"
[25mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

1/2"
[13mm]

5 1/2"
[140mm]

CORNICE

5 5/8"
[143mm]

VAULTED
CEILING

MOLDING

PLEASE NOTE
MOLDING ONLY USED AROUND PILLARS

AND INSIDE BAR AREA

3'-0"
NTS

6'-10"
NTS

1/4"
[6mm]

3/4"
[19mm]
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TI
O

N
 T

H
R

U
 S

ET
 W

A
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PLEASE ROUND OFF
CORNERS ON SKIRTING

TYPICAL SECTION THRU MOLDINGS
FULL SIZE

MOLDINGS TO RUN
 THROUGHOUT SET

1 3/4"
[45mm]

3 1/4"
[82mm]

1/2"
[13mm]

2'-4"
NTS

C
 O

 R
 N

 I 
C

 E
D
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 D

 O
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K
 I 

R
 T

 I 
N

 G

3D SET VIEW 03 - BAR
NOT TO SCALE

3D SET VIEW 02 - STAGE
NOT TO SCALE

3D SET VIEW 01 - MAIN DOOR
NOT TO SCALE

EXT  CHICAGO WORLDS FAIR   -    INT  BEER HOFBRÄUHAUS  -   P&E'S SCALE :  1/4" & 1/2": 1'-0"  & FULL SIZE SET 307   DWG 001

EXT CHICAGO'S WORLD FAIR

STAGE 7 MILLY HANSON

11/07/22

1/4" & 1/2" TO 1'
& FULL SIZE

307

001

SHEET SIZE - 914 X 1400mm

PLEASE NOTE -
CONSTRUCTION

- CREW ACCESS STEPS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAGE.
- ROSTRUM REQUIRED FOR STAGE - SEE STAGE DETAIL 03.
- 2 X FLOAT WALLS AS INDICATED - HIDDEN WITHIN PANELING.
- VAULTED CEILING TO BE LOAD BEARING.
- VICTORIAN OLD FASHIONED GLASS REQUIRED IN DOOR - DETAIL TO

FOLLOW.
- PILLARS TO HAVE 2 X FAUX HERRING BONE WOOD PATTERN CARVED

COLUMNS - DETAIL TO FOLLOW.
- 8 X PILLARS (SEE PILLAR DETAIL 01)
- POTENTIAL RIB DETAIL BETWEEN VAULTED CEILINGS AND WALLS -

T.B.C.
- 9" WIDTH WOOD BOARDS FOR FLOORING.
- MOLDINGS TO RUN AROUND SET AS INDICATED. MOLDING DESIGNS

TAKEN FROM MANSFIELD CATALOGUE.
- STAGE BACKING - T.B.D DRAPES OR FLAT. - PLEASE DISCUSS.
- POTENTIAL EXTERIOR SET BUILD T.B.C.

FINISHES   - PLEASE SEE ART DIRECTOR FOR ALL FINISHES
- FLOOR AS AGED WOODEN BOARDS.
- CEILING AS VENETIAN PLASTER.
- WALLS AS PLASTER PAINTED.
- MOLDINGS & PANELING AS WOOD FINISH
- DOOR SURROUND MOLDING & PILLARS AS STONE.

GRAPHICS
- MURAL / PATTERNED CEILING DETAIL
- PLEASE DISCUSS ANY ADDITIONAL GRAPHICS NEEDED.

SET DEC
- INDICATED WALL TO WALL SHELVES BEHIND BAR
- HANGING LIGHTS THROUGHOUT SET
- DOOR FIXTURES X 2 BAR DOORS & MAIN DOOR
- DRESSING FOR BAR
- "BAR STYLE" TABLE & CHAIR DRESSING TO FILL FLOOR SPACE.
- INDICATED CLAM SHELL LIGHTS ON STAGE X 11
- DRAPES DRESSING AROUND EDGE OF STAGE & STAGE CURTAINS.

PRAC LIGHT
- HANGING CEILING LIGHTS - AS PER SET DEC
- STAGE LIGHTS AS PER SET DEC.

BEER HOFBRÄUHAUS   P&E

DETAILS TO FOLLOW -
- PILLAR DETAIL 01
- BAR DETAIL 02
- STAGE DETAIL 03
- MAIN DOOR DETAIL 04
- BAR DOOR DETAIL 05
- PANELING DETAIL 06
- STAGE STEPS DETAIL 07


